2024 COLLECTIONS CALENDAR

FLAXMERE GREEN WASTE COLLECTIONS - FORTNIGHTLY CYCLE DATES CIRCLED
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JANUARY 2024
Monday 01 January -
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

FEBRUARY 2024

Monday 05 February -
Tuesday 06 February -

Wednesday 07 February -

Thursday 08 February
Friday 09 February -
MARCH & APRIL 2024
Friday

Monday 01 April
Tuesday 02 April
Wednesday 03 April
Thursday 04 April
Friday 05 April
Monday 22 April
Tuesday 23 April
Wednesday 24 April
Thursday 25 April
Friday 26 April

New Years Day Holiday - No Collections Today
02 January - Mondays Collections will be done
Wednesday 03 January - Tuesdays Collections will be done
04 January - Wednesdays Collections will be done

05 January - Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

Mondays Collections will be done

Waitangi Day - No Collections Today
Tuesdays Collections will be done

- Wednesdays Collections will be done
Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

29 March - Good Friday - Friday Greenwaste Collections As Normal
- Easter Monday - No Collections Today

- Mondays Collections will be done
- Tuesdays Collections will be done
- Wednesdays Collections will be done

- Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

- Mondays Collections will be done
- Tuesdays Collections will be done
- Wednesdays Collections will be done
- Anzac Day - No Collections Today
- Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

JUNE 2024
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Friday

OCTOBER & NOVEMBER
Friday 25 October
Monday 28 October
Tuesday 29 October
Wednesday 30 October
Thursday 31 October
Friday

DECEMBER 2024
Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Friday

03 June - Kings Birthday - No Collections Today
04 June - Mondays Collections will be done
05 June - Tuesdays Collections will be done
06 June - Wednesdays Collections will be done
07 June - Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

28 June - Matariki - Friday Greenwaste Collections As Normal

2024

- HB Anniversay Friday Greenwaste Collections As Normal
- Labour Day- No Collections Today

- Mondays Collections will be done

- Tuesdays Collections will be done

- Wednesdays Collections will be done

01 November - Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

23 December - Mondays Collections will be done

24 December - Tuesdays Collections will be done

Wednesday 25 December - Christmas Day - No Collections Today

26 December - Boxing Day - Wednesdays Collections will be done
27 December - Thursday & Fridays Collections will be done

Please note - collection times can vary and change, please always have your bin out at the
standard time of 6.45am on collection day or the night before if appropriate
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